
 
FILE NO._ 081228________________      ORDINANCE NO. ________________ 

 RO#09010 
  SA#10 

Supervisor Ammiano  Page 1 of 2 

Board of Supervisors 

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

[Appropriating $498,304 General Fund Reserve for Mission District violence prevention and 

reduction grants in the Department of Children, Youth and Their Families for Fiscal Year 

2008-2009.]  

 

Ordinance appropriating $498,304 from the General Fund Reserve for high risk youth 

violence prevention and reduction grants focusing on intensive case management, 

outreach and programming in the Mission District in the Department of Children, Youth 

and Their Families for Fiscal Year 2008-2009. 

 

Be it ordained by the People of the City and County of San Francisco: 

 

Section 1.  The sources of funding outlined below are herein appropriated to reflect the 

funding available for Fiscal Year 2008-2009. 

 

SOURCES Appropriation 

Fund Index Code Subobject Description Amount 

1G AGF AAA – GF-

Non-Project-

Controlled 

*CON1GAGFAAA 098GR General Fund 

Reserve 

 

$498,304 

Total SOURCES Appropriation   $498,304 

 



 

Supervisor Ammiano  Page 2 of 2 

Board of Supervisors 

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

Section 2.  The uses of funding outlined below are herein appropriated in the Subobject 

03801, Community Based Organization Services, and reflects the projected uses of funding to 

support high risk youth violence prevention and reduction grants focusing on intensive case 

management, outreach and programming in the Mission District for the Department of 

Children, Youth and Their Families for Fiscal Year 2008-2009. 

 

USES Appropriation 

Fund  Index Code / 

Project Code 

 Subobject Description Amount 

1G AGF AAA – 

GF-Non-

Project-

Controlled 

 230013  03801 Community 

Based Organization 

Services 

Mission District Violence 

Prevention and Reduction 

Grants 

$498,304 

Total USES Appropriation    $498,304 

 

 FUNDS AVAILABLE 

 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: BEN ROSENFIELD 

  

DENNIS J. HERRERA, City Attorney Controller  

 

By: _____________________ By: ___________________ 

  

 Deputy City Attorney    Date: September 16, 2008 

 


