1	[Appropriating \$498,304 General Fund Reserve for Mission District violence prevention and								
2	reduction grants in the Department of Children, Youth and Their Families for Fiscal Year								
3	2008-2009.]								
4									
5	Ordinance appropriating \$498,304 from the General Fund Reserve for high risk youth								
6	violence prevention and reduction grants focusing on intensive case management,								
7	outreach and programming in the Mission District in the Department of Children, Youth								
8	and Their Families for Fiscal Year 2008-2009.								
9									
10	Be it ordained by the People of the City and County of San Francisco:								
11									
12	Section 1. The sources of funding outlined below are herein appropriated to reflect the								
13	funding available for Fiscal Year 2008-2009.								
14									
15	SOURCES Appropriation								
16	Fund	Index Code	Subobject	Description	Amount				
17	1G AGF AAA – GF-	*CON1GAGFAAA	098GR	General Fund	\$498,304				
18	Non-Project-			Reserve					
19	Controlled			_					
20	Total SOURCES App	\$498,304							
21									
22									
23									
24									
25									

Section 2. The uses of funding outlined below are herein appropriated in the Subobject 03801, Community Based Organization Services, and reflects the projected uses of funding to support high risk youth violence prevention and reduction grants focusing on intensive case management, outreach and programming in the Mission District for the Department of Children, Youth and Their Families for Fiscal Year 2008-2009.

6

7 USES Appropriation

8	Fund	Index Code /	Subobject	Description	Amount
9		Project Code			
10	1G AGF AAA –	230013	03801 Community	Mission District Violence	\$498,304
11	GF-Non-		Based Organization	Prevention and Reduction	
12	Project-		Services	Grants	
13	Controlled				
14	Total USES Appropriation				
15					
16			FUNDS A	VAILABLE	
17					
18	APPROVED AS	TO FORM:	BEN RO		
19					
20	DENNIS J. HERRERA, City Attorney		Controlle	Controller	
21					
22	Ву:		Ву:		
23					
24	Deputy C	City Attorney	Date: Se	ptember 16, 2008	
25					